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Purchase Name Southem Company (thru 12/2015) 1: ﬁ X‘) - c‘, ok # - - g s T /
Production costs from Strategist i i ' : H i H ¢ H i
Construction escalation rate 2.50% }__, : : } H ! ; i i !
Fixed O&M escalation rate 250% { | ; i i ! i
Discount rate 8.16% { ! } ; ! |
2004 dollars l { i i l ] g
B SRW SR Wy Avg MW Leveiized ‘ { 1 ! :
TPC TCR CPVFCR CPVRR ECC FOM Capacity Lite FOM
cT 208 349 1420 495 35.04 236 173 25 348
cc 440 480 1486 713 50.46 279 507 25 412
Goal 1042 1170 1528 1787 10581 29.18 500 20 2312
Months of Deferral/Advance
Number of
Deforrals From To Units 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
cc May-10  May-11 1 0 [} o 0 o 0 0 8 1 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0
cc May-12  May-18 1 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 12 12 12 12 4 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 o 0 o o 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 o ° 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total CT Deferral o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total CC Deferal 0 0 0 0 o 0 8 4 8 12 12 12 12 12 4 o 0 0 0
Total Coal Deferral ° 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 m
Number of
Advances To  From  Units 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 202 m
cr May-17  May-19 1 o o o o 0 o o o o o ) o ° o 8 12 4 o 0 o
Goat Dec15  May-17 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 4 0 0 0 0 0
1 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 U
1 0 0 0 o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 o 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total CT Advance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 4 0 0 0 }
Total CC Advance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o
Total Coal Advance 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 12 4 0 o 0 0 0 O
Deferral Credits ($/kW-yr) incl. in Credit?
CTECC 35,04 35.92 3682 37.74 38.68 2965 4064  A166 4270 4376 4486 4598 4713 4831 4952 5075 5202 5332 5466
CC ECC 50.46 5172 53.02 5434 55.70 5709 5852 5998 6148 6302 6460 6621 6787 €956 7130 7308 7491 7678 78.70 ]
Coal EGC 10581 10846  111.17 11395 11680 11972 12271 12578 12892 13216 13545 13884 14231 14586 14951 15325 15708  161.01 16503
CTFOM 0 236 242 248 254 260 267 273 280 287 204 302 3.09 317 325 333 341 350 359 368 ' l B
CC FOM 0 279 2.86 293 301 3.08 316 324 3.3 3.40 349 357 366 a7s 385 294 104 414 425 435
Goal FOM 0 29.18 29.91 30.65 31.42 32.21 3301 3384 3468 3555 3644 3735 3828 3024 4022 4123 4226 433t 4440 4551 U
All Costs in $Thousands
NPV of Infinity
Deferral{{Advance) Credit (ECC Oniy} Deti{Adv} NPV 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2018 2020 2021 2022 Q
CT Deferrals o [ 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o o o 0 0 [) 0 o 0 [ o
CC Deferrals 0 104441 o 0 0 0 0 0 19791 10143 20793 31968 32768 33587 34427 035287 12056 0 0 0 o =
Coal Deferrals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CT Advances 5762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5563 8563  -2022 0 0 0 ~~—
CC Advances o 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ()\’
Coal Advances 0 -38984 o 1] V] 0 V] [ [4] V] ] V] 0 -5785 -71153 -24311 0 (1] o 0 0
Total Deferral/Advance Credit/(Cost) T 59695 o 0 0 0 0 0 19791 10143 20793 31968 32768 27802  -36726 5414 3504 2022 0 0 0 __0
F { Company (thru 12/2015))  (Note: Shaded area for information only) (N
Months in Year 0 0 o o 0 0 7 12 12 12 12 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Capacity Discount 0 ] o 0 0 ] 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 o 0
Pipetine 13744 0 o o 0 0 0 2707 4690 4776 4866 4955 5041 0 0 0 o o 0 0
Transmission 28183 0 0 0 0 0 0 5772 9894 9894 9894 9894 9894 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Change in System Production costs (from model) 33773 0 0 0 0 0 5680 15497 18806 18485 17680 17716  -45161 7794 4253 0 0 0 0
Costs Not Included in Strategist (unshaded area above) 1927 0 0 0 0 0 o 8478 14584 14670 14760 14849 14935 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Scenario Cost 75700 o 0 0 o 0 14067 30081 33476 33245 92538 32652  -45161 7794 4253 0 0 o 0
Addtional Cost of Purchases {Scenario Cost less Deferal Credit) 16006 o 0 o o 0 0 5724 19938 12683 1277 230 4850 8435 2381 750 2922 0 0 0
Cost of deferring plant infrastricture -8317 0 0 0 0 0 o -1923 086 -2021 3107 3184 2982 o 2 172 [ 0 0 0
Additional Equity Cost 9304 0 0 0 0 0 0 4218 4021 3363 2638 1841 964 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
[Net Cost of Southern Company (thru 12/2015) 16993 0 0 0 o 0 0 3420 22974 14025 808 1573 2822 8435 95 422 2022 0 0 0
Plant infrastructure
Assumed cost of infrastructure 25637 $Thousands
From To
GG Deferal 51/2010  5/1/2011 o 0 0 o o 0 8 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CC Deferral 512012 51/2018 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 12 12 12 12 12 4 0 0 0 0
To From
Coal Advance 12112015 52017 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 12 4 0 [ 0 0 0
Net et el aats , 0 0 0 0 o 0 8 4 8 12 12 1" 0 8 4 0 0 0 0
Deferral Credm 0ot MURT Koy ! 2488 2550 2614 2679 2746 2815 2885 2957 3031 3107 3184 3064 3346 3429 815 3603 3693 3785 3880
Valye of Defel g 8317 [ 0 0 0 0 0 1923 286 2021 3107 3184 2992 0 2286 172 0 0 0 0

01718 FEB18%
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Production costs from
Construction escalation rate
Fixed Q&M escalation rate
Discount rate
cT
cc
Coal
Deferrals 2023 2024 2025 2026 202 2028 2030 2031 208 2033
cc 0 0 0 0 ) 0 0 0 0 [} 0
cc 0 [} 0 0 0 0 Q 0 0 0
o 1] o (4] 0 0 0 1] [} 0 0
¢ [} 0 0 [+] 0 1] L] 0 o] ]
0 o 0 o 0 o [ 0 0 0 [+
Total CT Deferral - o 0 0 0 0 0 [1} 0 [ 0 0
Total CC Deferral [} 0 [¢] 0 [ 0 0 ] a 1] [}
Total Coal Deferral o [] [} 0 o 0 (4] [} a o [}
Advancas 2023 2024 2025 2026 207 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
cT 0 0 1] Q 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0
Coal 0 o 0 0 [} a a 1] 0 Q ]
0 1) 0 0 0 o o [} 1] 0 (1]
[} 0 0 0 0 0 ] ¢ 0 0 (1]
0 L) o 4] (] a o 0 ] 0 0
Total CT Advance 0 0 0 0 0 o ] 1] 0 0 0
Tolal CC Advance b 0 0 0 0 a ] o 0 o (1]
Total Coal Advance 0 a a o [1] e 1] o o0 0 0
Deforral Credits ($/kW-yr)
CTECC 56.02 57.42 58.86 60.33 61.84 63.38 64.97 66.59 68.26 69.96 nm
CC ECC 80.67 82.69 84.75 86.87 89.05 91.27 9355 9589 2829 100.75 103.27
Coal ECC 169.16 173.39 177.72 182.16 186.72 191.39 196.17 201.07 206.10 211.25 216.54
CT FOM an 3.86 3.96 4.06 416 4.26 4.37 448 459 471 4.82
CC FOM 446 4.57 4.69 480 4.92 505 517 6.30 544 5.57 57
Coal FOM 46.64 47.8% 49.00 50.23 51.48 8277 5408 5544 56.83 5825 59.71
All Costs in $Thousands
Deferrali{Advance) Credit {ECt 2023 2024 2025 2026 207 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033
CT Dsterrals a 0 ] Q [1] 0 0 0 0 L] 0
CC Deferrals 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 (4] 0 0 0
Coal Deferrals 0 [\] Q 0 [ 0 0 0 0 1] 0
CT Advances 0 0 0 [} [1] 4] 0 0 0 L 0
CC Advances 0 0 0 1] 0 0 o [} 0 1] [}
Coal Advances 4] [} 0 ] 0 0 ] 0 o 0 0
Total Deferral/Advance Credit 0 ] 0 (] ] 0 4] 0 0 0 0
Purchase Cosis (Southem Co
" Motihs in Year P 0 0 0 QT o QT (S ¢ [ 0 0
]
Capacity Discount [} 0 0 0 ] 0 [} 1] [}] [1] 0
Pipeline [} 0 o 0 0 0 [} ] [} [] 0
Transmission 0 0 a 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
|
Change in System Production o 1] ) o 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coats Not Included in Strategist 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 a
Total Scenario Cost o 0 0 0 0 0 0 ] 0 0 0
Additional Cost of Purchases (Si 0 0 0 o 1] o 0 [ a 1] a
Cost of defering plant infrastruc 0 0 0 0 [} o 0 0 [1} i} i
Additional Equity Gost 0 1] ] 0 o 4] [ 0 [} o a
[Nat Cost of Southern Compan 0 o ° i 0 [ (] 0 0 [ 0
Plant infrastructure
Assumed cost of infrastructure
CC Deferral 0 0 [} 1] (1] (4] a ] g Q 0
CC Defemat Q o [} [¢] o 0 0 0 o 0 0
Coal Advance 0 0 [+] [ 0 0 4] [} o 0 L]
Net ¢} 0 0 L] 0 0 ] 0 [d] 0 [1]
Defarral Cradit 3977 4076 4178 4283 4390 4500 4612 4727 4845 4967 5091
Valua of Deferal 0 1] 0 0 [} 0 Q L] [} 0 0

File: Spreadsheet 1a__2.xis, Sheel: DeferralAnalysis 2
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Southern Company {thru 12/2015) Purchase
2012 2014 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024
/ Scherer Cost
Capacity (MW)
b4 Price ($/kW-mo)
Franklin Cost
Capacity (MW)
r& Price ($/kW-mo)
Pipeline Reservation ($/mmBtu-mo. 6.47 6.54 6.66 679 6.91 7.03
Pipeline Reservation {mmBtu-day) 59760 59760 59760 59760 59760 59760
Transmission 9,894 9,894 9.894 9.894 9,894 9,894
Price ($/kW-mo) 1.94 1.94 1.94 1.94 1.94 1.94
Total Capacity
Total Pipeline 4,640 4,690 4,776 4,866 4,955 5,041
¢ Annualized Fixed Costs R
Months 7 12 12 12 12 12
Include Pipeline Reservation?
7 Tota Fxed Gost for Eauty (Soo0) I
Price reduction
Scherer price discount 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Franklin price discount 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total Capacity Discount 0 0 0 0 0 0
Equity Rate 12% Equity Ratio 52%
Debt Rate 6.50% After-tax debt rate 4.0% S&P Discount Rate 10%
Tax Rate 38.58% Discount Rate 8.16% S&P Risk Factor 30%
NPV of Future Payments 207398 197714 165329 129705 90519 47415 0 0 o (o} 0 0 ¢ 0 0
Equity Cost 4218 4021 3363 2638 1841 964 0 0 4] o) 0 0 ¢ 0 0
NPV(1/2010 $) 14893
NPV(1/2004 $) 9304
Pipeline Reservation
Jan-May 6.47 6.59 6.71 6.84 6.96 7.08 7.2
Jun-Dec 6.47 6.59 6.71 6.84 6.96 7.08 7.2
Annual Average 6.47 6.54 6.66 6.79 6.91 7.03 7.15 72
2/16/2005

File: Spreadsheet 1.xls, Sheet: Equity Adjustment
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32 2033 2034 2035

|
|

2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031

Scherer Cost

Gapacity (MW)

Price (/kW-mo)
Franklin Cost

Capacity (MW)

Price (%/kW-mo)

Pipeline Reservation ($/mmBtu-mo

Pipeline Reservation (mmBtu-day)
Transmission

Price ($/kW-mo)
Total Capacity
Total Pipeline

Annualized Fixed Costs

Months
Include Pipeline Reservation?
Total Fixed Costs for Equity ($000)

Price reduction

Scherer price discount
Franklin price discount
Total Capacity Discount

Equity Rate
Debt Rate
Tax Rate

o
o
(=]
(=]
o
(=]
(=)
o
[=]
o

NPV of Future Payments 0
Equity Cost 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NPV(1/2010 $)
NPV(1/2004 $)

Pipeline Reservation
Jan-May

Jun-Dec

Annual Average

File: Spreadsheet 1.xs, Sheet: Equity Adjustrment 2/16/2005
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6/19/2010
6/20/2010
&/21/2010
6/22/2010
6/23/2010
6/24/2010
6/25/2010
6/26/2010
6/27/2010
6/28/2010
6/29/2010
6/30/2010

7/10/2010
71172010
7/12/2010

7/13/2010
7/14/2010

7/15/2010
7/16/2010
717/2010
_7118/2010










glozreLfel
oLoe/Lifel
0L0Z/0L/2L
0L0z/6/21
oloz/ecl
oLozrLel
oLozrfel
oLoe/sieh
0L02/b/c)
0L02/E2!
0L0z/cret
oLoz/ifel
0102/08/11
atoesee/il
oLozmee/LL
QLoz/Le/ i
0102/92/LL
0i0z/5e/L}
0102/¥2/LL
OLocree/LE
0Log/ee/L L
oLoz/Le/t L
0oLoeg/oe/LL
0L0zT/6H/EE
oLoz/mL/LL
OLOZ/LL/LE
OLO2/9L/LE
0Loe/SE/LE
oLz L/LE
OLOZ/EL/LL
Lozl
0102/8L/11
QL02/0L/1L
QlLoz/6/LE
olLoe/m/LE
oLog/LLE
0L02/9/LL
0L02/s/Li
0102/%/L+
olLoz/e/LL
oLog//LL
oloeg/L/LL
0102/LE/0L
010z/0e/01
0102/62/0}
010e/82/01
010z/Le/01
0102/92/01

niNZ/eZinL




1/10/2011
1/11/2011
1/12/2011
113/2011
1/14/2011
1/15/2011
1/16/2011
117/2011
1/18/2011
1/19/2011
1/20/2011
1/21/2011
1/22/2011
1/23/2011
1/24/2011
1/25/2011
1/26/2011
1/27/2011
1/28/2011
1/29/2011
1/30/2011




L102/02/€
Ligg/meLe
L102/eLE
LI0E/LLE
LEL0Z/oLE
LL0g/S1LE
LL0g/ivLE
LiogeLe
Liogrere
L102/L1/E
LLOZ/OLE
110216/
Li02/ee
L102/LE
Lioz/me/e
1102/5/E
LLOZHE
L102/E/E
L102/e/e
LiL0Z/LE
L102/82/2
L10g/LeR
1102922
}102/See
LLo2g/vere
LLogreee
| LO@/eae
LL0C/12e
L 1028/02/e
Lige/sie
LioeBiLe
LI0B/LIE
L1L02/912
L102/SL/e
LioSvie
Logrere
LLozreLe
LLog/L e
LLOC/OLR
Li0e/6e
LLog/8e
LLoe/Le
Lioeme
LLog/se
Liggmvre
LLo2/ER
LLoeree
L1L02/L2




1102/8/5
LL02/ LS
LL02/9/S
L10g/s/s
LLO2V/S
LLOZ/E/S
LLO2/2/S
LLO2/MS
L LOZ/0ESY
L102/62/v
1102/8E/
LLOE/ L2
L102/92/
L1o2/s2Y
LL0SHEN
LLogREZY
L10e/eely
LLZ/ L2
L1Lozg/0e/y
L LO2/6L1Y
LLogBLY
LLOBILMY
LLOZOLY
LIQ2/SHY
LiQRvLiv
L102/ELY
LI0SL Y
LLOZ/LLY
LL02/0k Y
LL0c/6/v
LLoe/8Y
Loe/uy
L1029/
L LO2/S/v
LLOEfPiY
LLozey
LLogRv
LLog/ Ly
LLOZ/LEE
1 LOT/OEE
| LOZ/62E
1 L02/BE/e
LL02/LeE
L10e/9z/€
LLOZ/SZ/E
LLoevee
Li0g/ES/E
LLOZ/2e/E
LLagere




5/9/2011
5/10/2011
5/11/2011
5/12/2011
5/13/2011
5/14/2011
5/15/2011
5/16/2011
5/17/2011
5/18/2011
5/19/2011
5/20/2011
5/21/2011
5/22/2011
5/23/2011
5/24/2011
5/25/2011
5/26/2011
5/27/2011
5/28/2011
5/28/2011
5/30/2011
5/31/2011

6/1/2011

6/2/2011
6/3/2011
6/4/2011
6/5/2011
6/6/2011
6/7/2011
6/8/2011




LL02/ iR
L1oz/EL8
tLozeLe
LLOg/LL8
L10z/01/8
L1L0z/6/8
L102rmms
LLoz/im
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L102/me/L
Lioz/se/L
LIOE/vE/L
L102/Ee/L
LLog/ee/L
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LLOZ/LL/L
LLogmpiL
LL02/S /L
LLOEM LIL
LL0g/E /L
LLogeLIL
LLOS/LLL
LL02/0L/L
L102/6/L
LiLoee/L
Liog/LL
LL02/9/L
LLoz/s/L
LLo2vIL
HLo2RE/L
LrogrlL
Lioe/LL
L 102/0E/9
L 102/62/9
L102/82/9
L1oz/Les




LLgEre/oL
LL02/1/0L
L LO2/0E/E
LL0z/62/6
L LOT/82/6
L102/22/6
1 102/92/6
L10g/52/6
L102/e/6
L102/e2/6
Li0T/ee/e
1102/ 126
110g/02/6
1L02/6}/6
L1L02/8L/6
LIOT/LLIE
L1LO2/9L/6
LLQe/s1e
LL02/¥LI6
LLOZ/EL/6
L102/21/6
LLOS/LLE
L102/01/6
L102/6/6

1102/8/6

L10g8/4/6

1102/9/6

L102/5/6

L 102H/6

L102/E/6

L102/2/6

L102/1/6

LLog/1em
LL02/0E/8
LLoz/6e/8
LLozmems
L102/Le8
L10Z/92/8
L102/52/8
il02Hee
1102/e2/8
1102/2e/8
1102/12/8
1102/02/8
L102/61/8
+102/8L8
Lioz/LLm
1102018
+102/518




LLog/LiLL
LLOZ/3/ L
LLOS/S/LL
LIOg/PILL
LLoS/el L
LLogferLL
LLOZ/LLE

LLOS/6L/0L
LLgZ/aL/ol
LLOZ/LLIOL
L102/91/0L
LL02/SL/0L
LL02/FL/OL
LLOZ/EL/OL
L10g2L/olL
L10Z/LE/OL
LLOZ/OL/04
LL02/6/01
1102/8/01
LLoz/L01
1102/9/01
L1L0Z/S/01L
L1020
L102/E/01










3/31/2012
4/1/2012
4/2/2012
4/3/2012
4/4/2012
4/5/2012
4/6/2012
4/7/2012
4/8/2012
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Z10e/6e/S
cloemse/s
2Log/LeE/S
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ZLog/LL/s
cLo2/9L/S
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21027 LIS
2L02EL/S
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2Loe/m/S

aLee/Ls

gL0e/afs

cloz/s/s

cLoe/¥/S
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210e/1/S
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cLoe/ecty
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clozc/ear
aLoersesy
gLocely
clozree/y
cLoereety
aLoe/ el
cLoz/oziy
ZL02/BLiY
cloceLly
cLoe/LLY
cLoemLy




5/4/2012
8/5/2012
8/6/2012
3712012|
3812012
3/9/2012

6/10/2012

6/11/2012

6/12/2012

6/13/2012

6/29/201
6/30/201
711201

7/8/201
7/9/201
7/10/2012

7/20/2012
7/21/2012
7/22/2012




cL02/6/6
zL0z/mee
2L0e/L/6
cL02/9/6
2102/5/6
cL02/vi6
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cLoZ/L6
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210e/92/L
2Loe/se/L
e10emvelL
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9/10/2012

9/15/2012
9/16/2012
9/172012

10/4/2012
10/5/2012
10/6/2012
10/7/2012
10/8/2012
10/9/2012
10/10/2012
10/11/2012
10/12/2012
10/13/2012
10/14/2012
10/15/2012
10/16/2012
10/17/2012
10/18/2012
10/119/2012
10/20/2012
10/21/2012

10/27/2012
10/28/2012




elLozeLrel
2Loe/sLelL
clogmviel
clocrElel
2LozreLel
cloe/hiel
cLazoLel
(AL T A
clog/e/ct
cLoz/Lrel
(41T
cLozg/sel
gLozeiel
SLOT/ESR)
clogrecl
eLoe/ et
clLog/oE/LL
cLoe/ee/HE
cLoeme/iL
cLoe/Le/ i
cLoeae/LE
clog/se/LL
cioaivE/LL
clozgree/tl
cLogree/iLL
gloerie/it
cLozg/og/LE
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